Agreement No. 19-523-1

/pQ

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFF	ICE OF EMERGENCY	SERVICES	Agreement No. 19-5
GRANT SUBAWARD AMEND	MENT		VW19 38 0100
FIPS# 019-00000	DUNS# 932953	037	Amendment# 1
Project # <u>N/A</u>		nce Period <u>10/1/19</u>	to 9/30/20
This amendment is between the called Cal OES, and the Subre	ne California Governo cipient: County of Fresno	or's Office of Emerge	ncy Services, hereafter
Grant Subaward VW19 38 0100 is I	nereby amended to:		
Decrease the 2018 VOCA Match by	y \$96,866 from \$ 96,866	to \$ 0;	
Decrease the Total Project Cost by	\$96,866 from \$1,659,35	9 to \$1,562,493 .	
All other provisions of this agreemen	nt shall remain as previo	usly agreed upon.	
		County of Fre 8y <b>Susa</b>	oard of Supervisors sno, State of California <u>Rishop</u> Deputy
Subrecipient	(Certification and Sig	<u>inature of Authorized</u>	d Agent)
By (Authorized Signature)		Date	
Printed Name	Muller of the second	7-7-2020	No.
Ernest Buddy Mendes		Tifle Chairman, Board of S	and a common and appearance of the second
Address		Chairman, Board or S	upervisors
2281 Tulare, Room # 301, Fresno, C/	A 93721-2015	<u> Partina, undan maria de la </u>	
	ice of Emergency Se	rvices (For Cal OFS)	ise only)
By Director or Designee		Dale	
Huther (a	ln_	8/7/20	200
Printed Name	ngergen i men kapada antiman kenantah menantah menantah menantah menantah menantah menantah menantah menantah Bandarah sebagai dan pendagai kenantah sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai sebagai	Tille	
Healther Carl	in	Assistant	Director
Amount Encumbered by F	und Source Labels		
lte:	0 100 100	18408 n: 0385	
<b>1</b> FAI	N #: 2018-V2-GX-0029 10/0	01/17-09/30/21	,
Pro	gram: Victim/Witness Assistance	#: 16.575 :e Program	
Pro	itch Req.:20%, C/IK based on TPC- ject ID: OES18VOCA000012	Match Walved	
1,562,493 SC:	2019-18408 Amount: \$ 🕉	g#	
Total Amount Encumbered to Date			-
1, 562,493			
l hereby certify upon my own p	ersonal knowledae	that budgeted funds	are available for the
period and purpose of the exp	enditure stated abov	е.	
Signature of Cal OES Fiscal Offic	cer Do	l <b>ie</b>	
Mary Luc	ker	8/5/2020	orania je gan i nastine, te nastine na.
Frant Subaward Amendment – Cal OES 2	-213 (Revised 07/2019)	-, 1	712291
		med	7 - 110 - 10

## **GRANT SUBAWARD MODIFICATION**

Mail To: Cal ÖÉS Ylalim Services Branch 3650 Schriever Avenue Mailner, CA 95655

1. Subaward Number:

3. Performance Period:

VW19 38 0100

2. Modification Number:

10/01/2019

to

09/30/2020

4. Subrecipient/Implementing Agency: Fresho County - Probation Department

5. Payment Mailing Address (Zip +4): 3333 East American Ave, Suite 8, Fresno, CA 93725-9247

Check If New

6. [	tevis	lon.	to	Βu	dg	et

0. 1/0 1/21	on to budget									\ ·
Fiscal Year	Fund Source (Select from drop down list)	Grant Funds	Grant Funds	Grant Funds	Grants Funds	Required Match	Required March	Required Match	Required Malch	Total Amount
		A. Personal Services	Expenses	1	Fund Total	A. Personal Services	8. Operating Expenses	C, Equipment	Match Total	1 (12 T)
	Allocation (from:			1			主题是多项		<b>"我是我们</b>	
2018	VOCA	\$1,378,530	\$29,735		\$1,408,265		\$96,866	•	\$96,866	\$1,505,131
2019	VWA0	\$120,245	\$33,983		\$154,228				\$0	\$154,228
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Yr	- Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Yŕ	Fund				\$0		,		\$0	\$0
Propose	d Change {add	(+) or subtract	(-) from buc	geted amo	unt)	la esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	77.			
2018	VOÇA	-\$93,367	\$93,367		\$0		-\$96,866		<b>\$96,866</b>	-\$96,866
2019	VWAO	-\$1,586	\$1,586		\$0				\$0	<b>\$</b> 0
Ϋ́г	Fund				<b>,\$</b> 0				\$0	\$0
Yř	Fund				\$0			÷	\$0	\$0
Ýr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.	Allocation					#1/21/2015 E-1/1		<b>表现的</b>		
2018	VOCA	\$1,285,163	\$123,102	.\$0	\$1,408,265	\$0	\$0	\$0	30	\$1,408,265
2019	VWA0	<b>.\$118,659</b>	\$35,569	\$0	\$154,228	\$0	<b>.\$</b> 0	. <b>"\$</b> 0	\$0	\$154,228
ŶĹ	Fund	<b>\$</b> C	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$ō	\$0	\$0
Ýr .	Fund	\$ <b>0</b>	<b>\$</b> 0	\$0	\$0	\$0	<b>\$</b> Q	\$0	<b>.\$</b> 0	\$0
Ýř	Fund	\$0	\$ō	<b>\$</b> 0	\$0	\$6	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

<sup>7.</sup> Justification for Modification: (If additional space is needed please continue the Justification on the Justification Tab.)

To align 18 VOCA match waiver, Re-allocation of 18 VOCA and 19 VWAO funds from savings in Personal Services to Operating Expenses. There is no change on the approved grant award.

•		DECE	3 2020
	Grants Fracessing Signature	7/27/20	<b>4</b> /
	Shorach gery	7/14/20 ( ) Super Mice	1/21/2020
	Program Specialist/Signature	Date Unit Chief Signature	Date /
	Gal: OES: Approval: Signatures	COLØES USE ONLY	
1	Greg Reinke	- Any last	6/29/20
•	Financial Officer (typed name)	Financial Officer Signature	Date,
	Joy Thompson	Doub Brance	1. 100 1002
	Project Director (typed name)	Project Director Signature	Date

## VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) VICTIM ASSISTANCE FORMULA GRANT PROGRAM MATCH WAIVER REQUEST

Cal OES Subrecipients may request a partial or full match waiver. Approval is dependent on a compelling justification. To request a partial or full match waiver, the Subrecipient must complete the following:

1.	VOCA Vi	ctim Assistance Formula Grant	Program Award N	lumber: 2018-V2-GX-0029
2.	Cal OES S	Subaward Number: VW19380	100	
3.	Subrecipi	ent's Name: Fresno County		
4.	Grant Suk	paward Performance Period	10/1/19	through 9/30/20
5.	VOCA Vid	ctim Assistance Funds Awarde	d: \$1,408,265	
6.	Amount o	of Cash Match Proposed (post	-Match Waiver):	\$ 0
7.	Amount c	of In-kind Match Proposed (pos	st-Match Waiver):	\$ 0
8.	Total Amo	ount of Match Proposed (sum	of #6 and #7):	\$ 0
10.	Funding alk locations, re and all ten are directe speaking, of collaborate Describe I Due to the economy is Office has re make addit	nmarize the services provided: ows for the operation of the Crime of the Crime optional services established in Social to victims of all crime types, all dependent adults as well as disables with agencies that serve victime oractical and/or logistical obsitional funding available to help at fiscal year resulting from the contribution.	e Victim Assistance qualified staff to propertion 13835 of the ages, all ethnicities, led victims within all such as women's stacles to providing the impact on the Lagrangian of the spenditures in FY 201 ddress any downtures.	ovide the fourteen mandatory California Penal Code. Services English and non-English I of Fresno County. CVAC helters and medical providers. I match: I local, state and national esno County Administrative I 9-20 as much as possible to
11.	Due to the vector of the vecto	any local resource constraints worldwide coronavirus pandémic unknown and may be significanthe waiver of the Match would freesulting from this pandemic.	c, the impact on the t. This could have a	local, state and national significant impact on local
			s de la companya de l	
Apr	proved 🔳	Susan Grace	Sunda	Thace 6/16/20
Der	nied 🗆	Unit Chief Name	Uni	Chief Signature / Date

Fund: 0001

Subclass: 10000

ORG: 34320409

Account: 4380/3575